
FY 2002 MDA ELISA EVENTS, AS OF UPDATED 07/22/2002

Date Event Contact Contact Information Notes
July 24, 2002

10am - 3pm

Gratiot County Fair for 
Youth

Merchant Building, 
Booth 8
701 S. Lincoln Ave.
Alma, MI

Rich Acre
Gratiot CD

Phone: 989-875-3050
Fax:     989-875-4500
Email:  rich-
acre@mi.nacdnet.org

Gratiot County Health 
Department will also 
have Radon Test Kits 
available; Kits and 
Sample Bottles available 
at Gratiot Count 
Conservation District, 
Michigan State 
University Extenion 
Office, and Health 
Department offices.

July 31, 2002

9am - 3pm

Clinton County 4-H 
Fair

Clinton County 
Fairgrounds
Check at fair office for 
site.

Rich Acre
Gratiot CD

Marilyn Thelen
Clinton MSUE

Phone: 989-875-3050
Fax:     989-875-4500
Email:  rich-
acre@mi.nacdnet.org

Phone: 989-224-5240
Fax:     929-224-5244
Email:  thelenm@msu.edu

Clinton County Health 
Department will also 
have Radon test kits 
available;  Kits and 
Sample Bottles available 
at Clinton County 
Conservation District, 
Michigan State 
University Extenion 
Office, and Health 
Department offices.

August 6, 2002

12pm - 4pm

Cheboygan County 
Fair

Cheboygan County 
Fairgrounds
Quonset Building
204 Lincoln Ave.
Cheboygan, MI

Carol Warren
Presque Isle CD

Mark Ash
Cheboygan 
MSUE

Peggy 
Bannatyne
Cheboygan 
MSUE

Phone: 989-734-4000
Fax:     989-734-7920
Email:  cwarren@i2k.net

Phone: 231-627-8815
Fax:     231-627-8408
Email:  
ash@msue.msu.edu

Phone: 231-627-3383
Fax:     231-627-8190
Email:  peggy-
bannatyne@mi.nacdnet.or
g

Screening will be for 2,4-
D instead of triazines.



August 6-7, 2002

9am - 3pm Tu
9am - 1pm W

Water Testing from the 
Newaygo CD

Newaygo County 
Fairgrounds
(signs will be posted)

Ron Vliem
Newaygo CD

Phone: 231-924-2420 
x114
Fax:     231-924-4140
Email:  ron-
vliem@mi.nacdnet.org

August 7, 2002

10am - 5pm

Water Testing from the 
Missaukee CD

Tractor Supply 
Company
Cadillac

Randy Mellberg
Missaukee CD

Phone: 231-839-2890
Fax:     231-839-5411
Email:  randy-
mellberg@mi.nacdnet.org

August 15, 2002 Ogemaw County Fair

Ogemaw County 
Fairgrounds
(next to dairy Barn)

2300 Rifle River Rd.
West Branch

Celeste Jacques
Iosco MSUE

Phone: 989-362-3449
Fax:     989-984-1109
Email:  
iosco@msue.msu.edu

August 24, 2002

9am - 4pm

Presque Isle County 
Fair

Presque Isle 
Fairgrounds
12196 Walker Hwy.
Millersburg, MI 49759

Carol Warren, 
Presque Isle CD

David Glenn, 
Presque Isle 
MSUE

Phone: 989-734-4000
Fax:     989-734-7920
Email:  cwarren@i2k.net

Phone: 989-734-2168
Fax:     989-734-4116
Email:  
glenn@pilot.msu.edu

Screening will be for 2,4-
D instead of triazines.

September 14, 
2002

10am - 2pm

Household Hazardous 
Waste Collection

Greenville Fairgrounds
(call for more 
information)

Christina Weide
Mecosta MSUE

Phone: 231-592-0792
Fax:     231-592-9492
Email:  
weidec@msue.msu.edu

Montcalm County MSUE 
Office website


